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ALL CONSULTANT DRANINGS ACCOMPANYING THESE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS HAVE NOT BEEN
PREPARED BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF GMD DESIGN GROUP, INC. GMD DESIGN GROUP INC.
THEREFORE ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE COMPLETENESS OR CORRECTNESS OF THESE DRANINGS.

EXPRES@___ E
40" SERIE
MODEL HAYDE

Woodgrove
Lot 149

371 Blue Aspen
Fuquay Varina,

Drive
NC 27/

PLAN CHANGES:

NO: |DATE: | REVISION
N
PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

DATE: DESCRIPTION:

02222l INITIAL PLAN RELEASE

03102l CLIENT REVISIONS

04142 CLIENT REVISIONS

041521 CLIENT REVISIONS

12032 CLIENT REVISIONS

012622 CLIENT REVISIONS

04.2522 ADDED LIGHT OVER TUB/SHONER IN BATH 2
092222 PULL DORWN STAIRS LOCATION UPDATE
1115.22 ADDED ELEVATION '@' TO SET
olle23 CLIENT REVISIONS

03023 CLIENT REVISIONS

06.16.23 CLIENT REVISIONS

CONSULTANTS:

PROJECT TITLE:

40' Series

CONSTRUCTION

FOR

CLIENTS NAME:

GENERAL NOTES DESIGNER NORTH CAROLINA:

BUILDER SET:

AREA CALCULATIONS:

THESE ARE OF NOT BE COPIED,
DUPLICATED, ALTERED, MODIFIED OR REVISED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED

MRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.

CONTRAC VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND
ALL INCONSISTENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DEVELOPER
AND THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN THESE DRANINGS SHALL BE BROUSHT TO
DEVELOPERS AND DESIGNERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED

DIMENSIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UINLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL TRUSS DRANINGS TO BE REVIENED AND
ENGINEER PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT

OR EQUAL SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY CITY
BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

ALL ANGLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DEGREES INLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING. (PER LOCAL CODES)

ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EGUIPMENT AND METERS ARE SUBJECT TO
RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY.

BY THE STRUCTURAL

PROVIDE

BLOCKING AND/OR BACKING AT ALL TONEL BAR, TONEL RING AND/OR
TOILET PAPER HOLDER LOCATIONS, AS SHOWN PER PLAN. TYPICAL AT ALL

BATHROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS. VERIFY LOCATIONS AT FRAMING WALK.

ELASTOMERIC SHEET NATERPROOFING: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL NATERPROOFING

COMPLETE. A 40 MIL. SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE OF RUBBERIZED

ASPHALT INTEGRALLY BONDED TO POLYETHYLENE SHEETING, OR EQUAL.

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURE'S AND TRADE ASSOCIATION'S PRINTED

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 6" MINIMUM LAP AT ALL ADJACENT WALL SURFACES.

TO THE BEST OF THE DESIGNER'S THESE DOCUMENTS ARE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUGTION AND OCCUPANCY.

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW AND DISTRIBUSTION, ALONS WITH PRODUCT SUBMITTALS,
REQUESTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
UNDER A SEPARATE AGREEMENT

DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE SHALL BE
REVIEWED BY THE DESIGNER AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK IN
QUESTION. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW,
SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL HORK AND
MATERIALS REPRESENTED ON THESE DOCUMENTS INCLUDING THE WORK AND
MATERIALS FURNISHED BY SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS.

THE BUILDER SHALL FURNISH ANY AND ALL REPORTS RECEIVED FROM THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER (SOILS REPORT), ON THE STUDY OF THE PROPOSED SITE,
TO THE DESIGNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IN THE
EVENT THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS DO NOT EXIST, THE SOILS CONDITION SHALL
BE ASSUMED TO BE A MINIMUM DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE STATED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THE SOIL CONDITIONS MEET OR EXCEED
THE CRITERIA

HORK BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY AND
CONFORM WITH LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND
REGULATIONS, ALONG WITH ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THE
GENERAL CONTRCATOR 1S RESPONSIBLE TO BE AWARE OF THESE REQUIREMENTS
AND GOVERNING REGULATIONS.
PROVIDE AN APPROVED WASHER DRAIN PAN AT SECOND FLOOR ONLY
THAT DRAINS TO EXTERIOR.
WNDOH SUPPLIER TO VERIFY AT LEAST ONE MINDOW IN ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE A CLEAR
OPENABLE AREA OF 40 5Q FT. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 22" AND
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20" GLAZING TOTAL AREA OF NOT LESS
THAN 5.0 5Q FT IN THE CASE OF A GROUND WINDOW AND NOT LESS THAN 57 5@ FT IN THE
CASE OF AN UPPER STORY WINDOW. (PER NCRC SECTION R310..1)
ALL HANDRAIL TERS TO BE SPAGED SUCH THAT A 4* SPHERE CANNOT PASS
BETWEEN BALLUSTERS. (PER LOCAL CODES)
PROVIDE STAIR HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER
LOCAL CODES.

THE SCOPE OF THIS SET OF PLANS IS TO PROVIDE A "BUILDER'S SET"

OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND GENERAL NOTES HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PLANS'.
THIS SET OF PLANS IS SUFFICIENT TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT; HOWNEVER, ALL MATERIALS
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT ARE NOT
NECESSARILY DESCRIBED. THE PLANS DELINEATE AND DESCRIBE ONLY LOCATIONS,

DIMENSIONS, TYPES OF MATERIALS, AND GENERAL METHODS OF ASSEMBLING OR FASTENING.
THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SPECIFY PARTICULAR PRODUCTS OR OTHER METHODS OF ANY
SPECIFIC MATERIALS, PRODUCT OR METHOD. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PLANS REQUIRES A
CLIENT / CONTRACTOR THOROUGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SPEGIFIC TO THIS PRODUCT TYPE AND TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY: PROVIDE WORK OF THE SPECIFIC QUALITY;

WHERE QUALITY LEVEL 1S NOT INDICATED, PROVIDE WORK OF QUALITY CUSTOMARY IN SIMILAR
TYPES OF WORK. WHERE THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, CODES, LANS, REGULATIONS,
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUSTRY STANDARDS REQUIRE WORK OF HIGHER
QUALITY OR PERFORMANCE, PROVIDE WORK COMPLYING WITH THOSE REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY.
WHERE TWO OR MORE QUALITY PROVISIONS OF THOSE REQUIREMENTS CONFLICT

WITH THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENT; WHERE REQUIREMENTS ARE DIFFERENT BUT APPARENTLY
EQUAL, AND WHERE IT IS UNCERTAIN WHICH REQUIREMENT 1S MOST STRINGENT, OBTAIN
CLARIFICATION FROM THE GMD DESIGN 6ROUP BEFORE PROCEEDING.

D-RHORTON

Americas Buitcor

MODEL 'HAYDEN' SQUARE FOOTAGES

pROECTN: - GMD| 1044

F¥BASEMENT AREA 15 TAKEN TO INSIDE OF CONCRETE WALL **¥

AREA ELEV F, K' SHEETTITLE:
Ist FLOOR 066 5% | | TITLE SHEET
2nd FLOOR 1445 5F
TOTAL LIVING 2511 SF
GARAGE 422 5F
PORCH 104 5F
OPT. COVERED PORCH 80 SF
OPT. BASEMENT 1006 SF
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AVAILABLE WITH OPTIONAL
q'-1" FIRST FLOOR PLATE

NOTES AT OPT 41" PLT:
- WD HT SET AT T1-6"
- INTERIOR SOFFITS AT &'-0"
- EXTERIOR SOFFITS AT &'-0"

NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOAN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

- NINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
15T FLOOR = 6'-8" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS.

- ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER.

- NINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

- GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.

- ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

= PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY:

(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF

THE HEADER DOWN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE)
INSULATION: PER TABLE NIl02.1.2.

EXTERIOR WALLS R-I5 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE.  R-38 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

FLOOR OVER GARAGE: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

ATTIC KNEEWALL: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

CRANL SPACE FLOORING: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
KEY NOTES:

MASONRY

[1] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
[3] MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
" SOLDIER COURSE
ROWLOCK COURSE
[6] vA
TYPICALS
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOWERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP.
[4] CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE COMPLIANT
FLASHING PER NCRC R405.283
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
[[T] DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS
SIDING
VINYL SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL. CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER.

(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS:
FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 1X4 CORNER TRIM BOARD)
[3] VINYL LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER.
(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ IX4 CORNER TRIM BOARD)
VINTL WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL. CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER.
(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ X4 CORNER TRIM BOARD.)
VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER.
(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 12* O.C. PER DEVELOPER I/ 1X4 CORNER TRIM BOARD)
VINYL TRIM SIZE AS NOTED
(AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS:
IX FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, UNO. SIZE AS NOTED
FYPON SHITTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.
(AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS: FALSE VINYL SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOMN. SIZE AS NOTED)

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 15 GREATER THAN
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
NCRC SECTION R312.21 AND R31222.
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ATTIC VENT CALCULATION FOR PLAN HAYDEN": 150 RATIO.

THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
1150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, PROVIDED
THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN &0 PERCENT
OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY
YENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
YENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

EXCEPTIONS:

|. EXCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES REQUIRING LESS THAN
| 5@ FT OF VENTILATION MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS
SOFFIT VENTILATION ONLY

2. ENCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES OVER UNCONDITIONED
SPACE MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT ONLY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS

TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS REQUIRED.
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUGH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL

BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO CBC REQUIREMENTS.

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED ARCHITECTURAL POP-OUTS, AND ANY DOUBLE
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
YENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

(PER SECTION R806.2)

| SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 150 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
44 5Q. IN. = | 5Q. FT

BLDG. CEILING (5F) X 144 = BLDG (5Q. IN)

BLDG. (5Q. IN) / 150 = SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

ROOF AREA |:= 1468 SF
14686 SQ. FT. X 144 = 214272 SQ. IN
2142725Q. IN. / 150 = 142849 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD

ROOF AREA 2:=
395Q. FT. X 144
5616 5Q. IN. / 150 =
ROOF AREA 3:= 180 SF

180 5Q. FT. X 144 = 25920 95Q. IN
259205Q.IN. /150 = 17280 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD

Q. IN.
Q. IN. OF VENT REQD

[

5616
3144

NOTES:

- ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIPED TO STREET OR APPROVED
DRAINAGE FACILITY.

- DASHED LINES INDICATE WALL BELOW.
- LOCATE GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS PER BUILDER.
- PITCHED ROOFS AS NOTED.

- TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT STRUCTURAL CALCS AND SHOP DRAWINGS

TO THE BUILDER'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS.

- ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL BE COMBINED INTO A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF ROOF

PENETRATIONS. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL OCCUR
TO THE REAR OF THE MAIN RIDGE.

ATTIC VENT CALCULATION FOR PLAN HAYDEN": [:300 RATIO.

AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE 1/I50 RATIO LISTED ABOVE,

THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE REDUCED

TO 1/300 WHEN A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED
ON THE WARM - IN - WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY ONNER
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS

TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS REQUIRED.
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUGH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BULDING OFFICIAL

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLON PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO CBC REQUIREMENTS.

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED ARCHITECTURAL POP-OUTS, AND ANY DOUBLE
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
VENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A
GCONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

(PER SECTION R&06.2)

| SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
¥44 5Q. IN. = | SQ. FT.

BLDG. CEILING (SF) X 144 = BLDG (5Q. IN)

BLDG. (5Q. IN) / 300 = 9Q. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH & 50% AT LOW

ROOF AREA I: =

1460 SQ. FT. X 144 = 214272 SQ. N
214272 SQ. FT. / 300 11424 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
T14.24 SQ.IN. /2= 35712 9Q. IN.
351125Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 35712 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.
ROOF AREA 2: = 39 5F
39 = 566 SQ. |

5616
1872 S IN. /2 = 436 5Q. IN.
9436 5Q. IN. OF VENT ATHIGH ¢ 436  SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LON REQUIRED.
ROOF AREA 3: = 180 SF
160 SQ. FT. X 144 = 25920 <. |

25920 5Q. FT. / 300

. IN.
1812 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD

. IN.
86.40 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQ'D
86.40 S IN. /2 = 4320 X
43.205Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 4320 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LON REQUIRED.

BUILDER TO PROVIDE (2) LATYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT AT
ANY ROOF W/ A SLOPE FROM 2:12 TO LESS THAN 4:12

AT SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED PLANS:
PREFINISHED VENTED

SOFFIT AT EAVE PER MANUFACTURER.
(VERIFY FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR
SOFFIT PROTECTION PER NCRC

SECTION R302.1.1 AND TABLE R302.1)
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NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHON.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.
- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = 6'-8" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
- ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER.
- WINDONS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER.
- GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.
- ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S NRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
- PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY.
(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF
THE HEADER DOWN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUGTURE)
- INSULATION: PER TABLE NIlO212
EXTERIOR WALLS: R-15 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
CEILING NITH ATTIC ABOVE:  R-38 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
FLOOR OVER GARAGE: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
ATTIC KNEEWALL: R-I19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
CRANL SPACE FLOORING: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY
E] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
IASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
" SOLDIER COURSE.
RONLOCK COURSE
[e] vA
TYPICALS
ORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOWERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP.

E] CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE COMPLIANT
FLASHING PER NCRC RA05283

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
E DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.

SIDING.

VINYL SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER

(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS
FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 1X4 CORNER TRIM BOARD.)

VINYL LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER
(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS:
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ X4 CORNER TRIM BOARD )

VINYL WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER.
(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS:
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER W/ 1X4 CORNER TRIM BOARD)

VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING PER DEVELOPER WITH VINYL CORNER TRIM PER DEVELOPER
(AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS

FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT I2* O.C. PER DEVELOPER W/ IX4 CORNER TRIM BOARD.)
VINYL TRIM SIZE AS NOTED

(AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS:

IX FIBER GEMENT TRIM OR EQUAL, UN.O. SIZE AS NOTED

FYPON SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.
(AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS: FALSE VINYL SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.)

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING 15 LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 15 GREATER THAN
712" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
NCRC SECTION R312.2.1 AND R312.2.2.

AVAILABLE WITH OPTIONAL
9-1" FIRST FLOOR PLATE

NOTES AT OPT 4'-1" PLT:
- WD HT SET AT 76"
- INTERIOR SOFFITS AT &'-0"
- EXTERIOR SOFFITS AT &'-0"

" TRUSS MANUFAGTURER.
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| NOTE. LOCATE GRADE
| BEAMS UNDER ALL LOAD
| BEARING WALLS
|

|

|

|

VERIFY ALL GRADE
BEAM LOCATIONS
PRIOR TO POURING
OF CONCRETE.

GRADE BEAMS, VERIFY
LOCATION/SIZE W/ STRUCTRAL

MAIN SLAB

4" MONO WITH BEAMS,
3000 PS| CONC., W/ 6x6 10/10 NAM,
(OR FIBERMESH) ON
6 MIL POLY ON 4" #57 STONE
ON 95% COMPACTED FILL.

NOTE: EXTERIOR WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO
OUTSIDE FACE, GRADE BEAMS AND APPLIANCES

SLAB EXTENSIONTO 1
SUPPORT THRESHOLD, TYP|
(OMIT AT BRICK |
ELEVATIONS)

14

42000

360"

10-0%/4"

204"

NOTES FOR NORTH CAROLINA:

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE SATURATION OF SOIL ADJACENT TO BUILDING.
- THIS PERIMETER DIMENSION PLAN IS FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY.

SLOPE ALL STOOPS AND HARDSCAPE MATERIAL AWAY FROM BUILDING - TYPICAL.

SLOPE GARAGE FLOCR /8" PER FOOT TO GARAGE DOOR OPENING.

- VERIFY CURB CUT BLOCKOUT WITH GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER.

- REFER TO CIVIL DRANINGS FOR FINISH SURFACE ELEVATIONS.

FINISH GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING. REFER TO SOILS

REPORT FOR ANY SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

- REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS FOR HOLDDOWNS, FOOTING DETAILS, CURB THICKNESS, AND
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

- PLUMBING FIXTURES, VENT LOCATIONS, ETC. ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COUNT AND LOCATION.

- VERIFY THE SUPPLY FOR SEPARATE CONDUITS TO ANY ISLAND FOR GAS, WATER OR ELECTRIC

VERIFY ALL DOOR THRESHOLD HEIGHTS TO HARD SURFACES.
& 1/4" MAX AT INSWING DOORS. (PER NCRC SECTION R3I1.3.1)

- TYP STOOP AT INSWING/SLIDER DOORS: 36" DEEP BY THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR SERVED, MINIMUM.
(PER NCRC SECTION R3I1.3) PROVIDE A SLIP-RESISTANT FINISH.

- FOR THE USE OF EXPOSED GAS WATER HEATERS IN THE GARAGE, PROTECT THE WATER HEATER WITH
3" DIA CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE FOOTING

- S0ILS TREATMENT:
BORACARE TERMITE TO BE APPLIED TO FRAMING PER PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.
(PROVIDE CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION FROM TERMITE INVESTATION
ACCORDING TO THE STANDARDS OF THE NC DEPT OF AGRICULTURE.)

- WOOD CONTACTING CONCRETE OR MASONRY OR LESS THAN CODE REQUIRED
SEPARATION TO GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR FOUNDATION GRADE
REDWOOD. SET ALL EXTERIOR WALL SILLS IN MASTIC.

ARE DIMENSIONED TO CENTER LINE. 1

>

/ M a)

—————— Yttt | o I

N Il |
75" \LV ' 1 / 1 a1y L o4
. -
1 A N N O VERIFY UNDERSLAB —
1T T e
CEEA | rar A
f
|
-‘3” DIA CONC. :
g |FILLED STEELPPE. | || mF—————— -——— ———
W I L] L L
g
L___Jﬂr ______________
A/C PAD
GARAGE SLAB 5
4" MONO WITH BEAMS, N

(OR FIBERMESH) ON

ON 95% COMPACTED FILL.

|
|
|
|
|
|
6 MIL POLY ON 4" #57 STONE :
|
|
|
|
Il

420"

Aoy

NO: |DATE: | REVISION:
N
PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

PRQUECT TITLE:

40' Series

CONSTRUCTION

FOR

|
4
Il
T
|
|
|
|
|
: 3000 PSI CONC., N/ 6x6 10/10 NAM,
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|

CLIENTS NAME:

6-0"

PROECTIO: - GMDI 1044

REINFORCE PER LOCAL & %éﬁo%fﬁi@gfo P
CODE AND ENGINEERS @ (OMIT ATBRICK
SPECIFICATIONS
ELEVATIONS)
20" 0 le'-o"
—— e —————— =
| i i —
N / S
|
S| REINFORCE PER LOCAL
L =l CODE AND ENGINEERS PORCH SLAB
N r SPECIFICATIONS 4 MONO WITH BEAMS,
=, e 3000 PSI CONC., W 6x6 10/10 NAM,
} . e B ON 4" #57 STONE
5 [ +2-45 & ON 5% COMPACTED FILL.
N 2
[0}
W 4 O L
S
]
E
2-4y 16'-3" I85!
20-4" lp--e"
39-0"

SHEET TITLE:

'HAYDEN'

MONOLITHIC
SLAB
PLAN '4EPF-K'

Monolithic Slab Plan 'K

SCALE: 1/4"=I'-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1"-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

PRINT DATE:

January 22, 2021

SHEET NO:

3 MS K



10'x12' Concrete Patio

WALL LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT

EIGH FULL HEIGHT
2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION

Wz
BRICK / STONE VENEER

STUD WALL BELOW
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED
r— 71

DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT
AS NOTED ON PLAN.

LON GYPSUM BOARD WALL
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED

GARAGE/MOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.)

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE
RATED DOOR. (PER NCRC SECTION R30251.)

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2* 6YPSUM BOARD

ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE

AREAS. (PER NCRC SECTION R3027)

IN CONCEALED SPACES BETREEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE
FIREBLOCKING PER R302.II

MEP'S

GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM,

(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)

e]

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE
OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30"x22". FIRE RATED
AGCCESS AS NOTED. (PER NCRC 807.)
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE.) FOR GARAGE TO ATTIC SEPARATION PER
NCRC 3025.1 EXCEPTION

TYPICALS:
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. (PER NCRC SECTION 308.4)

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
[I1] HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED.

TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE

ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN:

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" 6AS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFAGTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAYE OVEN.

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
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GARAGE/MOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES

WALL LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT

EIGH FULL HEIGHT
2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION

Wz
BRICK / STONE VENEER

STUD WALL BELOW
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED
r— 71

DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT
AS NOTED ON PLAN.

LON GYPSUM BOARD WALL
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED

SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.)

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE
RATED DOOR. (PER NCRC SECTION R30251.)

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2* 6YPSUM BOARD

ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE

AREAS. (PER NCRC SECTION R3027)

IN CONCEALED SPACES BETREEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE
FIREBLOCKING PER R302.II

MEP'S

GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM,

(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE

OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30"x22". FIRE RATED

AGCCESS AS NOTED. (PER NCRC 807.)

ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.

(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE.) FOR GARAGE TO ATTIC SEPARATION PER

NCRC 3025.1 EXCEPTION

TYPICALS:

TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. (PER NCRC SECTION 308.4)

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.

[I1] HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED.

TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE

ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN:

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" 6AS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFAGTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAYE OVEN.

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
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9'-|" STAIR NOTE:

(USE 14" TJI WITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)

16 TREADS AT 10" EACH VERIFY
17 RISERS AT +/- 1.27" = 123 3/4" TOTAL
RISE VERIFY

&"-" STAIR NOTE:

(USE 14" TJI NITH 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR)

14 TREADS AT 10" EACH VERIFY
15 RISERS AT +/- 145" = Il 3/4" TOTAL
RISE VERIFY

NOTES:

REFER TO FLOOR PLAN NOTES FOR TYPICAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES AND LOCATIONS.

THESE BUILDING SECTIONS MAY VARY AT ALTERNATE ELEVATION STYLES AND AT "PLAN OPTION"

CONDITIONS. REFER TO MAIN FLOOR PLAN AND ALTERNATE FLOOR PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.
BUILDING SECTIONS SHOWN HERE DEPICT VOLUMN SPACES WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. REFER TO STRUGTURAL
DRANINGS, TRUSS DRANINGS, STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS BY OTHER FOR ALL STRUGTURAL INFO.
ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLE ROOF. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICALS.
NOOD FLOORS: FLOOR SHEATHING OYER FLOOR JOIST.

REFER TO STRUGTURAL AND TRUSS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.

VERIFY STAIRS MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION CLEARANCES

WITH LOCAL CODES.

- INSULATION:

EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 3 R-I3 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 4: R-I5 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOYE COMPRESSED INSULATION:
R-38 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOYE UNCOMPRESSED INSULATION (HEELS IN TRUSSES):
R-30 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
R-I9 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

FLOOR OVER GARAGE:
ATTIC KNEEWALL:

CRANL SPACE FLOORING:

R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

PER STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE
COMPLIANCE METHOD TO BE
DETERMINED BY BUILDER.

WINDOW GLAZING 'V' FACTOR: 035

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS
TO VERIFY TRUSS DIRECTION

INSULATION PER SPECS
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FIXTURE
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400
PARAGE GF| / BASEMENT WALL OUTLETS /
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR / WASHER/DRYER OUTLETS

5'-4" (BOTTOM OF FIXTURE)
10

36
SNITCHES
o

THERMOSTAT

DINING AND BREAKFAST FIXTURE

I'-0"

OUTLETS / PHONE / TV
6'-9"
FRONT DOOR COACH LIGHTS

DOORBELL CHIMES /
GARAGE DOOR COACH LIGHTS

RECEPTACLES

STANDARD ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS

V!

NOTE.
SIZE SERVYICE PANEL PER

BUILDERS SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCAL CODES
A ——_
OPT. COACH LIGHT, -
CENTERLINE 6™-0"
AFF.

st Floor Plon B!
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SNITCH AND RECEPTACLE BOXES ~ SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE BOXES
OVER BATH CABINETS OVER KITGHEN GABINETS

SCALE: I/4"='-0" AT 22"X34" LATOUT

1/8"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT
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N
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N
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NOTE. \
SIZE SERVICE PANEL PER |
BUILDERS SPECIFICATIONS |
AND LOCAL CODES |
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|
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AFF AFF.

st Floor Plan 'A’

SCALE: I/4"=1'-0" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT

1/8"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

NRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR) DISCONNECT SWITCH

~ PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES. T —
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARG FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL o DUPLEX OUTLET CHMES
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.
- AL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAYE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS. {INF/GFI NEATHERPROOF 61 DUPLEX QUTLET @ e FxTRe @ PUSHBUTION SWITCH
- FANILIGHTS IN NET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED *SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS." ) ¥ y CEILING FAN
6Fl  GROIND-FAILT GIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER 11OV SMOKE DETECTOR
- ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS. THE DUPLEX OUTLET NN RS MONT LED CELING OO ®  WBATIERY BACKIP (PROVIDE ADEGUATE SUPPORT)
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT P AL P TCED DUPLEX OUTLET o
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REGUIRED BY B v v e @  co2DETECTOR
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. | th730v 220 voLT ouTLET ® THERMOSTAT —®  GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT GIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (1) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REGUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. @  REINFORCED JINCTION BOX D e van P TELEPHONE —43 HOE BIEB
- ELECTRICAL CONTRAGTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS PE——— ETEVEON
- HYAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS. $ NALL ST @ " —4-,. 14 WATER STUB OUT
- ALL ELECTRIGAL AND MECHANIGAL EQUIPMENT (FRNAGES, A/G INITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS, [ £ e oo B L o e 8  EEcRC METER o
DRAIN TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBIECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS. == EECTRCFAE
- PROVIDE PONER, LIGHT AND SNITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S $4  FORWAY SAITCH @ = 4 WALL SCONCE
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&-1" clg

[ ]

upstairs living
&N clg

bed 4

&=l clg

PROVIDE ADEQUATE

ELi)

f

HYAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS.

ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS,
DRAIN TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS.

WALL SWITCH

4-LIGHT VANITY FIXTURE

WALL MOUNT FIXTURE

ELECTRIC METER

1/4" WATER STUB oUT

ELECTRIC PANEL

77777777 -
2nd Floor Plan 'A'
SCALE: I/4"=10" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=I-0" AT II'XIT* LAYOUT
- PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES. T —
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARG FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL o DUPLEX OUTLET CHMES
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.
— ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS. (IP/eFI NEATHERPROOF GFI DUPLEX QUTLET @ HANGING FIXTURE o] PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
- FAN/LIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS." ) . y CEILING FAN
6Fl  GROIND-FAILT GIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER 11OV SMOKE DETECTOR
- ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOAN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS. THE DUPLEX OVTLET NN RS MONT LED CELING OO ©  WeATTERY BACKIP (PROVIE ADEGUATE SIFFORT)
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT P AL P TCED DUPLEX OUTLET o
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REGUIRED BY B v v e @  co2DETECTOR
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. | fh2a0v 220 VOLT OUTLET ® THERMOSTAT —Q®  GAS SUPPLY NITH VALVE
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (6F1) AS REUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. ® REINFORCED JUNCTION BOX @ 3-LIGHT VANITY FIXTURE TELEPHONE —4),  HosE BIBB
- ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQUIRED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS & VTN
A on
¢ ——
P = i

PROVIDE POWER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S
ARITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

$
$3  THREE-WAY SWITCH
$

4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH

EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR)

DISCONNECT SWITCH

WALL SCONCE

o-I" clg
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DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: SHEET LIST: DR HORTON PROJECT SIGN-OFF:
Construction Tyoe: Commerical O Residential X Sneet No. Description Manager Signature SUM M lT
csl Cover Sheet, Specifications, Revisions . LABORATORY - TESTING
Applicable Building Codes: Slon Monolithic Slab Foundation Operatiors sl k0 s 250
¢ 2018 North Carolina Residential Building Code with All Local Anencments 5105 Stem Wall Foundation Srer oy
¢ ASCE 1-10: Minimun Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures S10c Craul $pace Foundation Operations Systen o somiicompartes.com
. Sl0b Basement Foundation
Design Loads: -
9 | Roof Live Losds ) Basement Framing Plan O,geraduops 5 ‘\“”g:”"’ 2
SUMMI e
12, Truse 540 Second Floor Framing Plan S o ‘-._.‘7 Z
121, Attic Truss . S Y22
2, Roof Dead Loads ENGINEERING + LABORATORY « TESTING 850 Reof Framing Plan = [ jEnineeth Laboraloy 35 =
g - v - Z®} aTestng e e =
2l Conventional 2x ... A Universal Engineering Sciences Company o0 Basenent Brachg Flan Ee NS
22. Truss 812 First Floor Bracing Plan Z, “
2,
3. énow 580 Secord Floor Bracing Plan “, A
3l Importance Factor it
4. Floor Live Loads
HATDEN LH
42. Sleeping Areas
43. Decks
44. Passenger Garage 50 PSF PROJECT ADDRESS: OUNER: REVISION LIST:
5. Floor Dead Loads 8D g@\?@ﬁwm \gc- Bl
51 Conventional 2x ... rrouridge Blva. o .
52, |-Joist Charlotte, NC 78713 Reveen| pae | Froleet Description
53. Floor Truss : ;
6. Ultinate Design Wind Speed (3 sec. gust) 30 MPH DESIGNER: ! 421 | Tom Updated elevation names
6l Exposure GMD Design Grouo Added Stem Wall, Craulspace, and Basement
6.2. Importance Factor. o 102 Fountaln Brook Circle Foundations
63. Uind Base Shear Suite C 2 ©.14.21 Tom Added OX-1$ option and taole for framing
Zz\z x: : Carg,NC 27511 3 112321 Tom Updated framing in the first floor
N Ty 4 082123 | ToOIM Added Front Porch Extension
1. Component and Cladding (in PSF) These drauings are to be coordinated with the architectural, mechanical, plumbing, 5 0626 Resealing
MEAN ROOF - . e electrical, and civil drawings. This coordination is not the responsioility of the
HT. UPTO 30" | 3013 »-40 aor-45 structural engineering of record (SER). Should any discrepancies become
ZONE |1 161-1860 Ne.-189 183,191 188,-202 apparent, the contractor shall notify SUMMIT Engineering, Laboratory ¢ Testing,
IONE2 | 61200 | Ne-22] | 183-23 | 188236 INC. before construction begine.
ZONE 3 61,-210 16,-221 183,222 182-236
IONE4 | 182-B0 | B2-200 | R2-108 | 204113 ELAN ABBREVIATIONS:
IONE 5 182,-240 192,-252 133-262 | 204,203 2B |ANCHOR BOLT PT |PRESSURE TREATED
B AFF |ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR RS |ROOF SUPFPORT s
8. Seismic >
8l Site Class CJ |CEILING JoisT 5; STUD COLUMN ae
82. Design Category CLR |CLEAR $J |SINGLE JolsT R
83. Importance Factor . DJ |DOUBLE JoIST SPF |SPRUCE PINE FIR £ 3 Q
84. Sefsmic Use Grop ..... - DSP [DOUBLE STUD POCKET 55T [SIMPSON STRONG-TIE §39
85. Specral Respomse Acceleration EE_|EACHEND 5YP |SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 5%
555 onl + {g EW [EACH WAY 1J_[TRIPLE JOIST k] E
8b. Seismic Base Shear NTS |NOT TO SCALE TSP |TRIPLE $TUD POCKET
86| Vx = OC |ON CENTER TYP |TYPICAL
Bbf 2y = PSF |POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT UNO |UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
8. Basic Structural System (check one)
= BearmgvuJaH POl |POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH UWF |WELDED WIRE FABRIC
[ Building Frame
O Moment Framev Roof truss and floor joist layouts, and their corresponding loading oetails,
[ Dual w/ Special Moment Frame (ded 10 SUMMIT Enaineering, Labr & Testing, NC. (SUMMIT)
O Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel uere not provided to ! ngineering, La c‘:r{itorg‘ s'etmg, .
prior to the initial design. Therefore, truss and joist directions were assuned
O Inverted Pendulun . = )
88 ArchiMech Compornents Anchored .............. No basle'd onbtha \;ﬁ'omat\o: pmwdzdﬂbg DE vHoTton Inc. I’G‘Jﬁlequent z\fan e
82, Lateral Design Control: Sefsmic [0 Wind X revisions | as‘e  on roo truss and floor joist layouts ot all be noted in t
. h . revision list, indicating the date the layouts were provided. Snould an
3. Assuned Soil Bearing Capacity DO0pst ! : : p .
discrepancies become apparent, the contractor shall notify SUMMIT immediiately.
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES: The bottom of all footings shall extend below the frost line for 5. Corcrete slabs-on-grade shsll be constructed in accordance 9. Uhere reinforcing douels are required , they shall be equivalent WOOD TRUSSES: Uood uall sheathing shall comply with the requirements of local
I The des\gn professional uhose seal appears on these drammgs the region in which the structure 1s to be constructed. However, with ACl 202IR-%%: "Guide for Concrete Slab and Slalo in size and spacing to the vertical reinforcement. The dowel 1 The wood truss manufacturer/fabricator 1s responsiole for the builoﬁng codes for the appropriate state as indicated on these
Ts the structural engineer of record (SER) for this project. The the bottom of all footings shall be a minimun of 12" below grade. Corstruction'. shall extend 48 bar diameters vertically and 20 bar diameters design of the wood trusses. Suomit sealed shop drauwings and drauings. Refer to wall bracing notes in plan set for more
SER bears the responsibility of the primary structural elements Any fill shall be placed under the direction or recommendation 6. The concrete slab-on-grade has been designed using a into the footing. supporting caleulations to the SER for review prior to information. Sheathing shall be applied with the long direction
and the performance of this structure. No other party may reviee, of & licensed professional engineer. suograde modulus of k=250 pci and a design loading of 200 10, Where reinforcing steel is required vertically, dowels shall be fabrication. The SER shall have a minimum of five (5) days for perpendicular to framing, unless noted otherwise.
alter, or delete any structural aspects of these construction The resulting soil shall be compacted to a minimun of 35% psf. The SER is not responsible for differential settlement, slab provided unless otheruise noted. review. The review by the SER shall review for overall Roof sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing exposure 1 or 2.
documents without written permission of SUMMIT Engineering, maximun dry clensity. cracking or other future defects resulting from unreported compliance uith the design documents. The SER shall assume no Roof sheathing shall be continuous over two supports and
Laboratorg § Test‘mg, INC. (8UMMIT) or the SER. For the Excavations of footings shall be lined temporari\g with a & nil conditions not in accordance with the above assumptions. WOooD FRAMING: reeponsib‘mtg for the correctness for the structural design for attached to its supporting roof framing with (1)-8d CC nall at
purposes of these construction documents the SER and SUMMIT polyethylene membrane if placement of concrete does not occur 7. Control or saw cut joints shall be spaced in interior . Solid saun wood framing memboers shall conform to the the wood trusses. ©'olc at panel edges and at 12"o/c in panel field unless
shall be considered the same entity. within 24 hours of excavation. slabs-on-grade &t a maximum of 15'-0" OC. and in exterior specifications listed in the latest edition of the "National 2. The wood trusses shall be designed for all required loadings otheruise noted on the plans. Sheathing shall be applied with -
The structure is only stable in its completed form. The contractor No corncrete shall be placed against any suograde containing slabs-on-grade at a maximum of 10'-0" unless otherwise noted. Design Specification for Wood Construction" (NDS). Unless as specified in the local building code, the ASCE Standard the long direction perpendicular to framing. Sheathing shall Q)
shall provide all required temporary bracing during construction uater, ice, frost, or loose material. & Control or sau cut joints shall be produced using conventional otheruise noted, all wood framing members are designed to be "Minimum Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures." have a span rating consistent uith the framing spacing. Use Q
to stabilize the structure. process within 4 to 12 hours after the slab has been finished Southern-Yellow-Pine (SYP) ¥. (ASCE 1-10), and the loading reguirements shoun on these suitable edge support by use of plyuood clips or lunber %
The SER Is not responsible for construction sequences, methods, 5TRUCTURAL STEEL: 9. Reinforcing steel may not extend through a control joint. 2. LVL or PSL engineered wood shall have the following minimum specifications. The truse drawings shall be coordinated uith all blocking unless otherwise noted. Panel end joints shall occur e
or technigues In connection with the construction of this Structural steel shall be fabricated and erected in accordance Reinforcing steel may extend through & saw cut joint. design values: other construction documents and provisions provided for over framing. Apply building paper over the sheathing as T 0
structure. The SER will not be held responsible for the with the American Institute of Steel Construction 'Code of 0. All uelded wire fabric (WWF.) for concrete slabs-on-grade shall 21, E = 1300000 psi loads shown on these drawings including but not limited to required by the state Building Code. b >
contractor's failure to conform to the contract documents, Standard Practice for Steel Buildings and Bridges" and the be placed at mid-depth of slab. The WWF. shall be securely 22.Fo = 2000 psi HVAC equipment, piping, and architectural fixtures attached to Wood floor sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing exposure | 3, Q
should any non-conformities occur. manual of Steel Construction "Load Resistance Factor Design" supported during the concrete pour. 23.Fv = 285 psl the trusses. or 2. Attach sheathing to its supporting framing with (1)-8d CC 20
Ang structural elements or details not Ftu developed on the latest editions. 24.Fc = 100 psi 3. The trusses shall be deeigned, fabricated, and erected in r‘mgehank nail at 6'o/c at panel edgee and at 12"o/c in panel
construction drawinge snall be completed under the direction of Structural steel shall receive one coat of shop applied CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT: 3. Uood in contact with concrete, masorry, or earth shall be accordance with the latest edition of the "National Design field unless otheruise noted on the plans. Sheathing shall be
a licensed professional engineer. These shop drawings shall be rust-inhioitive paint. I Fibrous concrete reinforcement, or fibermesh, specified in pressure treated In accordance with AUPA standard C-I5. All Specification for Wood Construction" (NDS) and "Design applied perpendicular to framing. Sheathing shall have a span \\\\\\“‘E'X%”w,,//
suomitted to SUMMIT for review before any construction begins. All steel shall have & minimun yield stress (F ) of 26 ksi unless concrete slabs-on-grade may be used for control of cracking other moisture exposed wood shall be treated in accordance Specification for Metal Plate Comected Wood Trusses." rating consistent with the framing spacing. Use suitable edge W K2
The shop orauings uwill be reviewed for overall compliance as it otheruwise noted due to sh‘mkage and thermal expansion/contraction, lowered with AWPA standard C-2 4. The truss manufacturer shall provide adequate bracmg support bg use of TG p\gwood or lumoer bla:kmg unless
relates to the structural design of this project. Verification of Uelding shall conform to the latest edition of the American water migration, an increase in impact capacity, increased 4, Nails shall be common wire nails unless otherwise noted. information in accordance with "Commentary and otheruise noted. Panel end joints shall occur over framing.
the shop drawings for dimensions, or for actual field conditions, weldmg 605\'@:3‘5 Structural weld‘ng Code All$ DIl Electrodes abrasion resistance, and residual strength. 5. Lag screws shall conform to ANSIJASME standard Bl8.2.1-138! Recommendations for Handh‘ng, \netamng, and Bracing Metal App\g bu‘\\dmg paper over the sheath‘mg as required bg the
is not the responsioility of the SER or SUMMIT. for shop and field welding shall be class ETOXX. All uelding 2. Fibermesh reinforcing to be 100% virgin polyoropylene fibers Lead holes for lag screws shall be in accordance with NDS Plate Comected Wood Trusses" (HIB-31). This bracing, both state Building Code.
Verification of assuned field condlitions is not the responsibility shall be performed by a certified welder per the above containing no reprocessed olefin materials and specifically specifications. temoorary and permanent, shall be shoun on the shop drawings. Sheathing shall have a 1/8" gép at panel ends and edges as
of the SER The contractor shall verify the field conditions for standards. manufactured for use as concrete secondary reinforcement. ©. Al beams shall have full bearing on supporting framing memboers Also, the shop drauings shall shou the required attachments for recommended in accordance with the APA. /‘/[W \\\
accuracy and report any discrepancies to SUMMIT before 3. Appl’caﬂon of floermesh per cuoic yard of concrete shall equal unless otherwise noted. the trusses. ””ummmwz 06.23
construction begins. CO\ICRETE a minimum of @.% by volume (15 pounds per cubic yard) 7. Exterior and load bearing stud walls are to be 2x4 SYP %2 @ 16" 5. Any chords or truss webs shown on these drawings have been QTRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD PANELS: STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
The SER is not responsible for any secondary structural elements Concrete shall have a normal ueight aggregate and a minimum 4. Fibermesh shall comply with ASTM Clile, any local building code OL. unless otherwise noted. Studs shall be continuous from the shoun as a reference only. The final design of the trusses shall Faborication and placement of structural fiberboard sheathing
or non-structural elements, except for the elements specifically compressive strength (f'e) at 28 days of 3000 psi, unless requirements, and shall meet or exceed the current industry sole plate to the double top plate. Studs shall only be be per the manufacturer. shall be in accordance with the applicable AFA standards.
noted on the structural drawings. otheruise noted on the plan. standard. discontinuous at headers for window/door openings. A minimum Al structurally required fiberboard sneathing shall bear the
This structure and all construction shall conform to all Concrete shall be proportioned, mixed, and placed in 5. Steel reinforcing bars shall be new billet steel conforming to of one ng stud shall be placed at each end of the header. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED DECKS: mark of the AFA.
applicable sections of the international residential code. accordance with the latest editions of ACI 3lg: "Building Code ASTM A6lb, grade 60. King studs shall be continuous. Il Decks are to be framed in accordance with local building Fiberboard uwall sheathing shall comply with the requirements of
This structure and all construction shall conform to all Requirements for Reinforced Concrete" and ACI 301: ©. Detailing, faprication, and placement of reinforcing steel shall & Individual studs forming a column shall be attached with one 10d codes and as referenced on the structural plans, either through local building codes for the appropriate state as indicated on PROJECT % 526-ToIT!
applicable sections of local building codes. "Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings'. be in accordance with the latest ediition of ACI 215: "Manual of nail @ 6" OC. steggered. The stud column shall be continuous code references or construction details. these drauings. Refer to wall bracing notes in plan set for more DRAINBY: EO
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